Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Kaan (USA) LLC		101/14/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KWV Intellectual Properties (PTY) Limited	
Street Address:	La Concorde, 57 Main Street	
City:	Paarl 7624, Western Cape	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942549	GOLDEN KAAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KWV 1103659

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0057 **H** \$40.00

900193799

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	06/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed assignment to KWV (F0808222)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0058

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 06/07/2011